
RSAT TTA 
States/Territories Points of Contact from BJA 

 

  
  

State 

 

Name 

 

POC Address  

 

 POC Email Address 

 

Phone 

1. Alabama 

 

Brian Forster 

401 Adams Avenue 

Post Office Box 5690 
Montgomery, AL 36103 

brian.forster@adeca.alabama.gov; 

 

334--353-4265 

2. Alaska 
 

Adam Rutherford 

803 3rd Street 

Douglas, AK 99824 
adam.rutherford@alaska.gov; 

907--269-7313 

3 
American 
Samoa 

Mariana Faiai A P Lutali Executive Office Building 
3rd Floor Pago Pago, AS 96799 

MarianaFaiai@samoatelco.com; 
684-633-5221 

x5222 

4. Arizona 
Tony Vidale 1110 West Washington Suite #230 

Phoenix, AZ 85007 
tvidale@azcjc.gov; 

602-364-1155 

5. Arkansas 

 

Doris Smith 

P.O. Box 3278 

1509 West 7th Street 
Little Rock, AR 72203 

doris.smith@dfa.arkansas.gov; 

 

501-682-1074 

6. California 
Colleen Stoner 2590 Venture Oaks Way Suite 200 

Sacramento, CA 95833 

colleen.stoner@bscc.ca.gov; 

 

916-324-9385 

7. Colorado 
Mindy Miklos 700 Kipling Suite #3000 

Denver, CO 80215 
mindy.miklos@state.co.us; 

303-239-4474 

8 Connecticut 
Stephen Moniz 450 Capitol Avenue MS# 52CJP 

Hartford, CT 06106 
stephen.moniz@ct.gov; 

860-418-6341 

9 Delaware 

 

Valarie Tickle 

Carvel State Office Building, 10th Floor 

820 North French Street 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

valarie.tickle@state.de.us; 

 

302-577-8713 

10 
District of 
Columbia 

Mary Abraham 4414th Street NW, Suite 727N 
Washington, DC 20001 

Mary.abraham@dc.gov; 
 

202-727-1305 
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11 Florida 
Petrina Herring 2331 Phillips Road 

Tallahassee, FL 32308 
petrinaherring@fdle.state.fl.us; 

850-617-1250 

12. Georgia 
Robert Thornton 104 Marietta Street Suite 440 

Atlanta, GA 30303 
robert.thornton@cjcc.ga.gov; 

404-657-1966 

x112 

13 Guam 
William Castro P.O. Box 2950 

Hagatna, GU 96932 
wil.castro@bsp.guam.gov; 

671-472-4201 

14. Hawaii 
Jennifer Cullen 425 Queen Street 

Honolulu, HI 96813 
jennifer.m.cullen@hawaii.gov; 

808-586-1389 

15. Idaho 
Destinie Roberts 700 South Stratford Drive 

Meridian, ID 83642 
destinie.roberts@isp.idaho.gov; 

208-884-7044 

16. Illinois 
Kevin Givens 300 West Adams Street Suite 200 

Chicago, IL 60606 
Kevin.Givens@Illinois.gov; 

312-793-1300 

17. Indiana 
 

Andrew Rodeghero 
101 West Washington Street Suite #1170 

East Tower 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

ARodeghero1@cji.in.gov; 
 

317-234-3324 

18. Iowa 
 

Dennis Wiggins 
Pape State Office Building, 5th Floor 

215 E. 7th Street 

Des Moines, IA 50319 

dennis.wiggins@iowa.gov; 
 

515-725-0311 

19. Kansas 
Jill Stewart 900 SW Jackson, Suite 304 North 

Topeka, KS 66612 
jill.stewart@ks.gov; 

785-291-3205 

20. Kentucky 
 

Diane Marcus 
Kentucky Justice and Public Safety 

Cabinet 125 Holmes Street 

Frankfort, KY 40601 

Diane.Marcus@ky.gov; 
 

502-564-8261 

 

21. Louisiana 
Fredia Dunn P.O. Box 3133 

Baton Rouge, LA 70821 
fredia.dunn@lcle.la.gov; 

225-342-1867 

22. Maine 
Tracy Poulin 

 
104 State House Station 

Augusta, ME 04333 
tracy.j.poulin@maine.gov; 

207-624-7209 
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23. Maryland 
 

Laurie Rajala 
GOCCP 300 East Joppa Road 

Suite 1105 

Towson, MD 21286 

laurie.rajala@maryland.gov; 
 

410-821-2841 

24. Mass. 
Donna Cuomo Ten Park Plaza 

Suite #3720 

Boston, MA 02116 

donna.cuomo@state.ma.us; 
617-725-3355 

x25316 

25. Michigan 

 

Nancy Bennett 

333 South Grand Avenue 

P.O. Box 30634 
Lansing, MI 48909 

beckern@michigan.gov; 

 

517-373-2952 

26. Minnesota 

Tricia Hummel 445 Minnesota Street 

Suite #2300 
St. Paul, MN 55101 

tricia.hummel@state.mn.us; 

 

651-201-7320 

27. Mississippi 
Sharon Nguyen 1025 Northpark Drive 

Ridgeland, MS 39157 
snguyen@dps.ms.gov; 

601-977-3756 

28. Missouri 
Heather Haslag P.O. Box 749 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Heather.Haslag@dps.mo.gov; 

573-751-1318 

29. Montana 
Samantha L 
Erpenbach 

5 South Last Chance Gulch 
Helena, MT 59620 

serpenbach@mt.gov; 
 

406-444-2947 

30. Nebraska 
 

Lisa Stamm 
P.O. Box 94946 

301 Centennial Mall South 

Lincoln, NE 68509 

lisa.stamm@nebraska.gov; 
 

402-471-3687 

31. Nevada 
Charise Whitt 555 Wright Way 

Carson City, NV 89711 
cwhitt@dps.state.nv.us; 

 
775-687-3700 

32. 
New 
Hampshire 

Johanna Houman 33 Capitol Street 

Concord, NH 03301 

 

Johanna.Houman@doj.nh.gov; 

603-271-7820 

mailto:donna.cuomo@state.ma.us
mailto:beckern@michigan.gov
mailto:tricia.hummel@state.mn.us
mailto:snguyen@dps.ms.gov
mailto:Heather.Haslag@dps.mo.gov
mailto:serpenbach@mt.gov
mailto:lisa.stamm@nebraska.gov
mailto:cwhitt@dps.state.nv.us
mailto:Johanna.Houman@doj.nh.gov


 

33. New Jersey 

 

Rosanne Fairbanks 

 

25 Market Street 

PO Box 081 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

CGMO@lps.state.nj.us; 

 

609-292-8814 

34. New Mexico 
 

Sylvia Sernas 
4491 Cerrillos Road 

P.O. Box 1628 

Santa Fe, NM 87504 

DPS.GMS@state.nm.us; 
 

505-827-3347 

35. New York 
Denise Crates 80 S. Swan Street 

Albany, NY 12210 
denise.crates@dcjs.ny.gov; 

518-457-5939 

36. 
North 

Carolina 

Navin Puri 1201 Front Street 
Suite #200 

Raleigh, NC 27609 

Navin.Puri@ncdps.gov; 
919-733-4564 

x233 

37 
No. Mariana 

Islands. 

No Listing  
 

 

38. North Dakota 

 
 

Ann M. Scott 

Grants-Contracts Officer II 
ND Bureau of Criminal Investigation 

ND Office of Attorney General 
4205 State Street 

P.O. Box 1054 

Bismarck, ND 58502-1054 

amscott@nd.gov; 

 
 

 
701-328-5506 

39. Ohio 
 

Melissa Darby 
1970 West Broad Street 

P.O. Box 182632 

Columbus, OH 43218 

mbdarby@dps.state.oh.us; 
 

614-728-8740 

40. Oklahoma 
 

Stephanie Lowery 
421 Northwest 13th Street 

Suite 290 

Oklahoma City, OK 73103 

Stephanie.Lowery@dac.state.ok.us; 
405-264-5008 

41. Oregon 
Paul Egbert 885 Summer St. NE 

Salem, OR 97301 
paul.egbert@oregon.gov; 

503-378-5796 
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42. Pennsylvania 

Jacqueline 

Weaknecht 

3101 North Front Street 

P.O. Box 1167 
Harrisburg, PA 17108 

 

jweaknecht@pa.gov; 
 

 

717-265-8498 
 

43 Puerto Rico 
Patricia Curbelo PO Box 71308 

San Juan, PR 00936 
PCArce@ac.gobierno.pr; 

787-273-6464 

x5727 

44. Rhode Island 
Gail Pereira 311 Danielson Pike 

North Scituate, RI 02857 
Gail.Pereira@psga.dps.ri.gov; 

 

401-764-5796 

45. 
South 

Carolina 

 
Bonnie Burns 

Office of Justice Programs 
P.O. Box 1993 

10311 Wilson Boulevard 
Blythewood, SC 29016 

bonnieburns@scdps.net; 

 
 

803-896-8707 

46. 
South 
Dakota 

No Listing  
 

 

47. Tennessee 
Rebekah Provost-

Emmons 

312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 18th Floor 

Nashville, TN 37243 
rebekah.provost-emmons@tn.gov; 

615-770-3986 

48. Texas 
 

Toni Kanetzky 
1100 San Jacinto 
P.O. Box 12428 

Austin, TX 78711 

Toni.Kanetzky@gov.texas.gov 
 

512-463-8228 

49. Utah 

 

Mary Lou Emerson 

Utah State Capitol Complex 

Senate Office Building, Suite #330 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 

memerson@utah.gov; 

 

801-538-1921 

50. Vermont 

 

Sara Small 

103 South Main Street 

State Police Headquarters 

45 State Drive 
Waterbury, VT 05671 

sara.small@state.vt.us; 

 

802-241-5396 

51. Virginia 
Stephanie Arnold 1100 Bank Street, 11th Floor 

Richmond, VA 23219 
stephanie.arnold@dcjs.virginia.gov; 

804-371-0531 
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52 
Virgin 
Islands 

 
Flemon Lewis 

8000 Nisky Center 
Suite 700/701 

St. Thomas, VI 00802 

Flemon.Lewis@lepc.vi.gov; 
340-774-6400 

x210 

53. Washington 
 

Earl Long 
626 Eighth Avenue Southeast 

P.O. Box 45330 

Olympia, WA 98504 

Earl.long@dshs.wa.gov; 
 

360-725-9985 

54. West Virginia 
W. Richard Staton 1204 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Charleston, WV 25301 
Rick.W.Staton@wv.gov; 

304-558-8814 

x53313 

55. Wisconsin 
 

Dennis Powers 
17 W. Main Street 

P.O. Box 7070 

Madison, WI 53707 

powersdj@doj.state.wi.us; 
 

608-264-9441 

56. Wyoming 

 

Louis Borbely 

1934 Wyott Drive 

Suite #100 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 

sam.borbely@wyo.gov; 

307-777-6301 
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